



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10310/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Sonali Malhotra, Advocate.**

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% 23.09.2019

C.M. No.42519/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.10310/2019 and C.M. No.42518/2019 (stay)

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the petition be not admitted, returnable on 3rd March 2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

Ne