

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10310/2019, CM APPL. 42518/2019 (stay)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through Ms. Sonali Malhotra & Mr. Abhinav V.
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj & Mr. Akash Dahiya,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondents. He submits that the petitioners have regularised the services of similarly situated persons; however, both the respondents have been singled-out. He wishes to file reply. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 11.05.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 03, 2020

ck/