



\$~A-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10310/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

27.11.2020

The present matter has been taken up for hearing by way of Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 pandemic.

It is 1.30 p.m.

None appears on behalf of the parties. It will not be possible for us to hear this matter today in view of the circumstance that there is a Farewell Reference scheduled to be held at 3.00 p.m. in the post lunch session on the retirement of HMJ Brijesh Sethi.

Renotify on 3rd February, 2021, the date already fixed.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2020/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)