



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10310/2019 & CM Appls. 42518/2019, 36450/2022**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sonali Malhotra, Adv.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **30.01.2023**

List the petition and the connected applications for hearing on August 17, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/jg