



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10310/2019 & CM APPLs. 42518/2019, 36450/2022
& 63752/2024**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Sonali Malhotra with Ms.
Sakshi Singh, Advs.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR.Respondents
Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

% **ORDER
21.11.2024**

1. It is now 4:35 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11 March 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any