



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10310/2019, CM APPL. 42518/2019, CM APPL.
36450/2022 & CM APPL. 63752/2024

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sonali Malhotra and
Ms. Sakshi Singh, Advs.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Maria
Mugesh and Mr. Himanshu, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
11.03.2025

Re-notify on 20 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 11, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any