



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10310/2019, CM APPL. 42518/2019, CM APPL.
36450/2022, CM APPL. 63752/2024

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sonali Malhotra, Ms.
Prachi Dutta, Advs.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 04, 2026

jai